
a 

6 

7 

8 
9 

4 

10 

1 

2 

3 

Separate sealed tenders will be received by the Executive Engineer: :HR,TGSRTC,MGBS,Hyderabad in this office upto 14.00hrs on 
07.10.2024 from the registered contractors of TGSRTC, Registered contractors of Governement, Departments like R&B, 
Railways, Municipality may also tender subject to getting themselves registered with, TGSRTC, before entering upto agreement. 

Tenders will be opened on the same dav in the chambers of EE:HR 2nd representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening 
Sl.No 

7 

4 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE E NO.05/EE:HR/DB/2024-25,.Date. 24.09.2024 

5 

1 

Name of work 

CIVIL WORKS 
2 

Repairs and renovation of DVM'S office in first floor of Bus Station for establishing Dispensary at Vikarbad. 
Repairs to water supply lines at Bus Station Makthal( Disposal of waste water from drinking water to drain connection) in MBNR Region. . 

ELECTRICAL WORKS Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Bantaram under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme. 
Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Mohammadabad under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme. 
Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Shankarpally under "MAHALAKSHMI" Schenme. 
Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Tandur under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme. 
Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Narayanpet under 
"MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme. 
Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Kollapur under 
"MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Approximate 
value of work 

in Lakhs 

1.87L 

1.06L 

0.60L 

0.60L 

0.60L 

The registration certificate for the class of registration. 

of the tendes 
floor, MGBS at 15.00hrs. Tenderers or their authorised 

0.50L 

Conditional tender will not be considered. 

1.29L 

0.81L 

Amount of 
EMD a Period of 

2.5% along completion 
with tender of work 

4,675/ 

2,650/ 

1,500/ 

1,500/ 

1,500/ 

1,250/ 

3,225/ 

Further details if any, can be had from the office of the undersigned. 

2,025/ 

1 Month 

1 Month 

1 Month 

I Month 

The GST on works contract as per rules in force shall be borne by the Contractors. 

1Month 

1 Month 

1Month 

0/o the Executive Engineer:HR 
MGBS, HYD, Date:24.09.2024 

1 Month 

(ost of Nature 
tender 

document of 

inch.GST at COntrac 

18%% in Rs. 

6 

236/ 

177/ 

118/ 

118/ 

118/ 

59/ 

The cost of tender documents including GST will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

177/ 

118/ 

7 

LS 

LS 

LS 

If the required information is not submitted along with the application,tender schedule will not be issued and any request for refund of application fee will not be entertained. 

LS 

S 

LS 

LS 

The Contractors who are granted LSD Concession by Chief Civil Engineer, TGSRTC, MSRD, HYD can avail their concession facilities and Xerox copy of the LSD concession should be enclosed along with the application. 

Class of 

registration 

Class IV & 

above civil 

Class IV & 
above civil 

Application for the supply of the tender documents along with the bank draft in favor of EE:HR,TGSRTC, MGBS:HYD drawn in any scheduled bank towards cost of tender documen ts including GST as shown in column no.6 should reach the office of the undersigned not later than 04.10.2024 

Class III & 
above Elec. 

Class III & 
above Elec. 

The Executive Engineer:HR, TGSRTC, MGBS: HYD reserves the right to reject the issue of tender schedule and also reject the application for tender schedule without assigning any reasons thereof. 

Class III & 
above Elec. 

Tender schedule will be issued either to the intending tenderer or their authorised agent from 05.10.2024 and upto 13.00 hrs on 07.10.2024 in the office of the undersigned but will not be sent by post. 

Class IV& 
above Elec. 

As per"Direction of Parties tendering" of the APDSS separate applications should be submitted for each work and each such application be accompanied with following particulars. 

Class III & 
above Elec. 

Class III & 
above Elec. 

in Rs. 



11 

12 

13 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 
For Class IV (Civil). 
a) Experience in exeeution value of Group in any 0ne year during last 5 vears R4 1.00 Lakh. 

b) Latest Solvency certificate not less than Rs. 10,000/-. 

For Class IIl (Elec). 
a) Experience in execution value of Group in anv one vear during last 5 years Rs, 1.00 Lakh. 

b) Latest Solvency certificate not less than Rs. 5,000/ 
For Class IV (Elec). 
a) Experience in exccution value of Group in anv one year durig last 5 years Rs, 0.25 Lakh. 

Copv submitted to : Exccutive Dircctor/HYD&GH for favour of information please. 

Copv submitted to : Chief Civil Engincer for favour of information please. 

Copy submitted to : Regional Manager/MBNR/RR/MDK for favour of information please. 

Copy to: All Executive Engineers of TGSRTC. for information 

Copy to : DY.CAO/HZ, Uppal & Dy.RM(0)/RR, MGBS for information. 

Copy to: Dy.EE/MBNR/RR/MDK/Dy.EE(Elec)/HZ for information. 

Copy lo: All Contractors (Civil & Electrical) 
Copv to: Notice Board. 

PX£CUTIVE ENGIN EER:HR 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

