SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO.05/EE:HR/DB/2024-25, Date 24.09.2024 ders will be received by the process of the state Separate sealed tenders will be received by the Executive Engineer: HR, TGSRTC, MGBS, Hyderabad in this office upto 14.00hrs on Municipal Pagisterial Contractors of TGSRTC, Pagistanal Contractors of Covernment, Departments like R&B, 07.10.2024 from the registered contractors of TGSRTC, Registered contractors of Government, Departments like R&B, Railways, Municipality may also tender subject to notifice the notification of the contractors of Government, Departments like R&B, Railways, Municipality may also tender subject to notification and with TGSRTC, before entering upto agree Railways, Municipality may also tender subject to getting themselves registered with, TGSRTC, before entering upto agreement.

Tenders will be opened on the same day in the sharehand from the same day in the same day in the sharehand from the same day in t Tenders will be opened on the same day in the chambers of EE:HR 2nd floor, MGBS at 15.00hrs. Tenderers or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be presentative. representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of the tenders.

Sl.N	Name of work	Approximate value of work in Lakhs	Amount of EMD at 2.5% along with tender in Rs.	Period of completion of work	Cost of tender document incl.GST at 18% in Rs.	Nature of contrac t	Class of registration
,	CIVII WORK	3	4	5	6	7	8
2	of Bus Station for establishing Dispensary at Vikarbad,	1.87L	4,675/-	1Month	236/-	LS	Class IV & above civil
	Repairs to water supply lines at Bus Station Makthal(Disposal of waste water from drinking water to drain connection) in MBNR Region.	1.06L	2,650/-	1Month	177/-	LS	Class IV & above civil
3	ELECTRICAL WORKS Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Bantaram under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme.	0.60L	1,500/-	1Month	118/-	LS	Class III & above Elec.
4	Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Mohammadabad under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme	0.60L	1,500/-	1Month	118/-	LS	Class III & above Elec.
5	Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Shankarpally under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme	0.60L	1,500/-	1Month	118/-	LS	Class III & above Elec.
6	Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Tandur under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme.	0.50L	1,250/-	1Month	59/-	I.S	Class IV & above Elec.
7	Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Narayanpet under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme.	1.29L	3,225/-	1Month	177/-	LS	Class III & above Elec.
	Providing Electrfication to new proposed Toilet block at Bus station Kollapur under "MAHALAKSHMI" Scheme.	0.81L	2,025/-	1Month	118/-	LS	Class III & above Elec.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Application for the supply of the tender documents along with the bank draft in favor of EE:HR,TGSRTC,MGBS:HYD drawn in any scheduled bank towards cost of tender documents including GST as shown in column no.6 should reach the office of the undersigned not later than 04.10.2024
- The cost of tender documents including GST will not be refunded under any circumstances.
- The Executive Engineer: HR, TGSRTC, MGBS: HYD reserves the right to reject the issue of tender schedule and also reject the application for tender schedule without assigning any reasons thereof.
- Tender schedule will be issued either to the intending tenderer or their authorised agent from 05.10.2024 and upto 13.00 hrs on 07.10.2024 in the office of the undersigned but will not be sent by post.
- As per "Direction of Parties tendering" of the APDSS separate applications should be submitted for each work and each such application be accompanied with following particulars.
- The registration certificate for the class of registration.
- The Contractors who are granted LSD concession by Chief Civil Engineer, TGSRTC, MSRD, HYD can avail their concession facilities and Xerox copy of the LSD concession should be enclosed along with the application.
- The GST on works contract as per rules in force shall be borne by the Contractors.
- Conditional tender will not be considered.
- If the required information is not submitted along with the application, tender schedule will not be issued and any request for refund of application fee will not be entertained.
- Further details if any, can be had from the office of the undersigned. 10

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- For Class IV (Civil).
 - a) Experience in execution value of Group in any one year during last 5 years Rs. 1.00 Lakh.
 - b) Latest Solvency certificate not less than Rs. 10,000/-.
- For Class III (Elec).
 - a) Experience in execution value of Group in any one year during last 5 years Rs. 1.00 Lakh.
 - b) Latest Solvency certificate not less than Rs. 5,000/-.
- 13 For Class IV (Elec).
 - a) Experience in execution value of Group in any one year during last 5 years Rs. 0.25 Lakh.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER:HR

Copy submitted to: Executive Director/HYD&GH for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to : Chief Civil Engineer for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to: Regional Manager/MBNR/RR/MDK for favour of information please.

Copy to: All Executive Engineers of TGSRTC. for information

Copy to: DY.CAO/HZ, Uppal & Dy.RM(O)/RR, MGBS for information.

Copy to: Dy.EE/MBNR/RR/MDK/Dy.EE(Elec)/HZ for information.

Copy to: All Contractors (Civil & Electrical)

Copy to: Notice Board.